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Sr. District DAPCU Office Address Name E- mail ID Name E- mail ID Name Name Name 

1 Ahmadnagar
Civil Hospital, patekar chowk ,Savedi road, 

Tarakpur, Ahmednagar.414001
Mr. Jadhav Shivaji Ashruba dpoahmednagar@mahasacs.org Vacant dsahmednagar@mahasacs.org Pravin Daniel Dethe

Radhakisan Yeshvant 

Patole

Navnath Babusha 

Lonkhande

2 Akola
District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit, 

Civil Surgeon office Government Medical 

College, Collector office Road Akola 444001

Mr. Janaikar Darshan 

Keshavrao
dpoakola@mahasacs.org Shri.D.D.Bhendekar dsakola@mahasacs.org Shri.Yogesh Potdar Shri.Gajanan Fartade Shri.Ram Bobade

3 Amravati
District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit, 

General Hospital, Irvin Chowk, Amravati 

444601

Mr. Sakhare Ajay Eknathrao dpoamravati@mahasacs.org
Shri Prakash Baliram 

Shegokar
dsamravati@mahasacs.org

Mr. Damodar Shamrao 

Gaikwad

Mr. Naresh Hanumantrao 

Mantapurwar
Mr. Lokesh Pralhad Pawar

4 Aurangabad
Civil Hospital,Chikalthana,Near air 

port,Jalna road,Aurangabad-431005

Smt. Gangawane Sadhana 

Digambar
dpoaurangabad@mahasacs.org Shri.Sanjay Pawar dsaurangabad@mahasacs.org Shri.Sandeep Tayde Shri.Aniruddha Kale Shri.Suni Nawle

5 Beed
District AIDS Privention & Control Unit 

(DAPCU ) , Near Metran office , District 

Hospital , Barshi road , Beed - 431122

Vacant dpobeed@mahasacs.org
SUHAS MANOHARRAO 

KULKARNI 
dsbeed@mahasacs.org

Mr. Faroqui Fasiyoddin 

Rafiyoddin 

Mr. Chavan Navnath 

Vitthalrao
Vacant

6 Bhandara
District AIDS Privention & Control Unit 

(DAPCU) , District Hospital ,Near Bus 

Stop,BHandara ,Tal .Dist. Bhandara-441904

Dr. Lokesha Gabhane dpobhandara@mahasacs.org Mr. Manoj Yerne dsbhandara@mahasacs.org Jyoti Kawduji Shrawankar
Vivekkumar Rajkumar 

Pashine

Omprakash Namdeo 

Akare

7 Buldhana
District Aids prevension & control unit, civil 

Hospital, near prabodhan school, bhonde 

chowk, buldhana 443001

Mr Tale Pramod Pralhad dpobuldhana@mahasacs.org Mr.Gajanan Deshmukh dsbuldhana@mahasacs.org Mr.Sandip Raut Mr.Bhagwat Kavhale Mrs.Ashwini Vaishnav

8 Chandrapur
Room no. 42, General Hospital/GMC 

Chandrapur, Chota Bazar, near Jatpura Gate, 

Chandrapur, Dist. Chandrapur

Mr. Pangantiwar Sumant 

Baburao
dpochandrapur@mahasacs.org Mr. Niranjan Mangrulkar dschandrapur@mahasacs.org Vacant

Nasima Begum Sk. S. 

Anwar
Vacant

9 Dhule
District Aids prevension & control unit, civil 

Hospital, near T B office Dhule 424001
Miss Patil Shital Ramrao dpodhule@mahasacs.org Patil Vilas Baburao dsdhule@mahasacs.org Patil Nitin Sudhakar

Mrs Galankar Gauri 

Charuhas
Shevatkar Sachin Jagnnath

10 Gadchiroli
District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit, 

Civil Hospital, Gadchiroli mul road complex 

Gadchiroli

MR. Bhandekar Mahesh 

Diwakar
dpogadchiroli@mahasacs.org

SURESHRAO D. GAWHARE 

(CSO)
dsgadchiroli@mahasacs.org Mr. Hanmant Nalge Vacant vacant

11 Hingoli
DAPCU, Civil Hospital, Risala Bajar, Akola 

Road Hingoli
Vacant dpohingoli@mahasacs.org Mr. Choudhari Dnyaneshwar dshingoli@mahasacs.org Ashish Shyam Patil Tina Govindram Kundnani Sanjay Shrirang Pawar

12 Jalgaon
District AIDS Privention & Control Unit 

(DAPCU), Zilla Peth, Near Pandey Couwk, 

Near main Post office, Jalgaon

Mr. Pahurkar Sanjay 

Shantaramji
dpojalgaon@mahasacs.org vacant dsjalgaon@mahasacs.org Mrs. Shubhangi Patil Mr. Mahozzim Khan Mr. Girish Gade

13 Jalna
District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit, 

Civil Hospital, Jalna Room No. 38, Gut No. 

488, Civil Hospital, Jalna- 431203
Vacant dpojalna@mahasacs.org Mr. Rajesh Gaikwad dsjalna@mahasacs.org Mrs. Tanuja Patil Vacant Mr. Vilas Kamble

14 Kolhapur
District AIDS prevention & Control 

Unit,C.P.R. Hospital,near Microbiology 

Librarory,Dasara Chouk,Kolhapur

Miss Shipurkar Deepa Suresh dpokolhapur@mahasacs.org Mr.Niranjan K.Deshpande dskolhapur@mahasacs.org Mrs.Shilpa Ashtekar Mrs.Manisha L Mane Mrs.Pallavi N Deshapande

15 Latur
District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit, 2nd 

Floor , Woman Hospital, lebour Colony, 

Shahu Chowk, Latur 413512
Vacant dpolatur@mahasacs.org Mr. Bipin Borde dslatur@mahasacs.org Mr. Dattatray Bhimrao Mane Mr. Shivaji Baliram Jadhav Mr. Govind Sakhare

16 Nagpur
District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit, 

Quarter No. 2 Regional Mentel Hosppital 

Chindwada Road , Nagpur-440013

Smt. Fale Tanuja Dilip dponagpur@mahasacs.org Vacant dsnagpur@mahasacs.org Madhuri G. Giri Vacant Rutuja M. Mahajan

17 Nanded

District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit, 1st 

Floor , old medical college building, 

gurugovind singhji memorial hospital, near 

shivaji putala, vazirabad, nanded-431602

Dr. Kuldeep Malikarjun 

Ankushe
dponanded@mahasacs.org Vacant dsnanded@mahasacs.org

Shrinivas Sadashivrao 

Amilkanthwar
Vacant Laxman Bharatrao Mavade

18 Nandurbar
District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit, 1st 

Floor , Room No.141, Civil Hospital 

Nandurbar , Tal.Dist.Nandurbar - 425412

Mr. Mandlik Nitin Kashinath dponandurbar@mahasacs.org Mr.Vishwas M.Suryawanshi dsnandurbar@mahasacs.org Somnath Wayfalkar Narendra Sulakshane Jitendra Suryawanshi

19 Nashik
District Aids Prevention and contol Unit, 

Tryambak Road, Near Golf club Ground, 

Nashik Maharashtra

Mr. Pardeshi Yogesh 

Bharatsing
dponashik@mahasacs.org

1.  Mrs. Sunita Borse

2. Mr. Narendra Patil
dsnashik@mahasacs.org Mrs. Yogita Khadangale Mr. Shailesh Patil Vacant

20 Osmanabad
District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit,Civil 

Hospital Osmanabad,Marwadi Galli, 

Osmanabad-413501

Mr. Kadam Uddhav 

Dhondiram
dpoosmanabad@mahasacs.org

Mr. Mahadev Haribhau 

Shingare
dsosmanabad@mahasacs.org Mr. Mahadev Achutrao Shitole Vacant Vacant
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21 Parbhani
District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit,Civil 

Hospital Parbhani, Subhash Road,Parbhani-

431401

Mr. Lolge Devendra Vijayrao dpoparbhani@mahasacs.org
Mr. Chandrakant Panditrao 

Yadav
dsparbhani@mahasacs.org

Mr. Pradeep Laxmanrao 

Choudhari

Mr. Sandeep Vishwanath 

Ghode
Mrs. Usha Ganesh kakde

22 Pune

District AIDS Prevention & Control Unit, 

Pune Chest BuIlding, Ground Flooer, Near 

ART Aundh Chenter, District Hospital, 

Aundh Camp, Pune - 27

Vacant dpopune@mahasacs.org Sudhir Saravade dspune@mahasacs.org Vikas Pansare Deepali Dhoke Vacant

23 Raigad
DAPCU, 203, IInd Floor, New Administrative 

Building, Civil Hospital, Sea Face Road, Near 

Z. P. Office, Alibag, Raigad 402201

Mr. Mane Sanjay Dnyandev dporaigad@mahasacs.org Mr. Navnath Lahanu Labade dsraigad@mahasacs.org
Mrs.Rashmi Makarand 

Sunkale

Mr.Ravindra Eknath 

Kadam

Smt. Sampada Vishwanath 

Malekar

24 Ratnagiri
District Aids prevension & control unit, OPD 

No 20, Above Exray 

Department,Jaistambh,Ratnagiri,415612

Vacant dporatnagiri@mahasacs.org Mr.Sachin Vishnu  Patil dsratnagiri@mahasacs.org Vacant Smt.Sheetal Sujeet Keer
Mr.Nitesh Nandkumar 

Patil

25 Sangali
District Aids prevension & control unit, 

P.V.P.Govt.Hospital,Sangli 416416
Mr. Sawant Vivek Vasantrao dposangli@mahasacs.org Mr.Pramod Sankpal dssangli@mahasacs.org Mr.Dipak Chougule Smt.Nilofar Mulla Mr.Vinod S.Mane

26 Satara
Room No. 26 - C, 

Krantisingh Nana Patil Civil Hospital, 

Sadar Bazar, Satara

Mr. Bhosale Hemant Suresh dposatara@mahasacs.org Mr.Pundlik N.Patil dssatara@mahasacs.org Vinay Ashokrao Panchwagh Smt.Mayuri J.Yadav Vacant

27 Solapur

District AIDS Prevention Control Unit 

(DAPCU),

In Front of TB ward, 

Shri Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Sarvopchar 

Rugnalay Compound,

Mr. Bhusari Bhagwan 

Sitaram
dposolapur@mahasacs.org Mr. Krishna B. Sakat dssolapur@mahasacs.org Mr. Dinesh D. Rathod Vacant Vacant

28 Thane

District Aids Prevention and Control Unit 

(DAPCU)

V.S.Civil Hospital, 

Near Mental Hospital, Parabwadi,  

Behind Dnyansadhana College, Thane (W)

Pin - 400604

Mr. Gadhave Ratan Parbat dpothane@mahasacs.org

1) Mr.Ashok Deshmukh 

2) Mrs. Nilima Patil 

 
dsthane@mahasacs.org Mr.Ravindra A. Vishe Mr.Mahendra K. Jadhav Mrs.Anushka Parab

29 Wardha
Civil Hospital , Netaji Chowk, near Itwara 

bazar,Wardha Pin 442001
Vacant dpowardha@mahasacs.org Vacant dswardha@mahasacs.org Nurul Hak Sheikh Baba Manish Manohar Kute Amit Ramesh Karmankar 

30 Yavatmal
District AIDS Prevention Control Unit,Near 

Samata maidan,old womens hospital,Civil 

surgeon,office ,Yavatmal

Vacant dpoyavatmal@mahasacs.org Preeti Deepak  Das dsyavatmal@mahasacs.org Vacant Ravindra S. Kolhe Veena V. Sangvikar

31 Gondia
Near Nehru Chowk, K.T.S. General 

Hospital,Gondia
NA. Mr. Sanju Jenekar dsgondia@mahasacs.org

32 Sindhudurg
CIVIL HOSPITALNear Sindhudurgnagari 

lake, OROS SINDHUDURG - 416812
NA. Mr. Sunil Dhonukase dssindhudurg@mahasacs.org

33 Washim
Civil Hospital , Near Akola Naka, Washim, 

Tq- washim District Washim 444505
NA. Mr. ravi Bhise dswashim@mahasacs.org

34 Palghar 
Civil office Palghar, Near Rural hospital 

palghar , near Maszid , Kacheri road palghar 

(west),Tal-Palghar, Dist- Palghar - -401404

NA. Prafullata Churi (CSO) dspalghar@mahasacs.org 
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Name Mobile No Landline Number E- Mail ID 

Dr.P.M.Murambikar 9420301454 0241-2430127 cshmdngr999@rediffmail.com

Dr.Rajkumar Chauhan 9823004945 7242435018 cs_akola@rediffmail.com

Dr. Shyamsunder H. 

Nikam
9423124973 0721-2663337 cs_amaravati@rediffmail.com

Dr.S.V.Khulkarni 9421015013 cs_aurangabad1@rediffmail.com 

Dr. Ashok.S.Thorat 9527239000 0242-225458 cs_beed@rediffmail.com

9823169131 07184-252247

cs_bhandara@rediffmail.com, 

csbhandara@rediffmail.com

Dr.Premchand Pandit 9422915379 07262-242423 cs.buldhana@gmail.com

Dr. N. B. Rathod 9552680352 07172-252103 cs_chandrapur@rediffmail.com

Dr Manikrao Sangle 9422263923 2562237620 csdhule@gmail.com 

Dr. Anil Rudey 9423628955 07132-222320 csgadchiroli@gmail.com
Dr. Kishorprasad 

Shreewas 7798379005 02456-223086/224117 cshingoli123@gmail.com

Dr. Nagorao Chavan 7020949528 0257-223361/62 cs_jalgon@rediffmail.com

Dr. M. K. Rathod 9422215730 02482-224381 csjalna11@gmail.com

DR.B C Kempipatil 9922911755 2312644233 cscprkop@gmail.com

Dr. S.B. Dhage 9822823773
02382 - 222601

CS Latur 

<csnrhmlatur@rediffmail.com>

Dr.Devarda Paturkar 8600589919 0712-2725421 csnagpur2019@gmail.com

Dr. Nilkanth Bhoshikar 9890130465 02462-234750 cs_nanded@rediffmail.com

Dr.R.D.Bhoye 9011804961 02564-210121

cs_nandurbar@rediffmail.com , 

csnandurbar@gmail.com

Dr. S.Jagdale 9422400373 253-2572038 csnashik@rediffmail.com

Dr. R. V. Galande 9404042297 02472-222650,226924 cs_osmanabad1@rediffmail.com

Dr. B. S. Nagargoje 9823072979 2452223458 cs_parbhani@rediffmail.com

9822112887  020 - 27286382 csaundhpune@yahoo.co.in

Dr. Ajit Gawali 9422096363

02141-222667 ,   02141-

222157 csraigad70@gmail.com

Dr.Ashok N.Bolde 7030000333 02352-222106 cs.ratnagiri@gmail.com

Dr.Sanjay Salunkhe 9822491591 0233-2373296 cssangli10@gmail.com

Dr.Sanjog Kadam 9422606782 02162 - 238494
cssatara@gmail.com, 

cssatara@rediffmail.com

Dr.  Pradeep Dhele 9423075732 0217-2310745 cssolapur@gmail.com

Dr.Kailas B. Pawar 9867043980 22025476168 cs_tan@rediffmail.com

Dr. Purushottam Madavi 9422153258 07152-243895 cswardha@rediffmail.com

Dr. Smt.Trangtushar S. 

Ware 9822479895 0 csyavatmal@gmail.com

Dr.Bhushankumar 

Ramteke 9421770207 07182-233835 cs_gondia@gmail.com

Dr. D.S.Chakurkar 9822319908 02362 228654 cssindhudurg@gmail.com

Dr. A.S. Sonttake 9422724798 cs_washim@rediffmail.com

Civil Surgeon Information ( most Important ) 
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Sr. District Name
Mobile 
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Name

Mobile 
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Mobile 

Number
Name Mobile Number Name 

Mobile 

Number

1 Ahmadnagar Mr. Jadhav Shivaji Ashruba 9881401312 Vacant Pravin Daniel Dethe 9730718938
Radhakisan Yeshvant 

Patole
9970777815

Navnath Babusha 

Lonkhande
9604687422

2 Akola
Mr. Janaikar Darshan 

Keshavrao
9370865966 Shri.D.D.Bhendekar 9890775223 Shri.Yogesh Potdar 9766004252 Shri.Gajanan Fartade 9923374913 Shri.Ram Bobade 9881154949

3 Amravati Mr. Sakhare Ajay Eknathrao 9421820869
Shri Prakash Baliram 

Shegokar
9850320561

Mr. Damodar Shamrao 

Gaikwad
7620101113

Mr. Naresh 

Hanumantrao 

Mantapurwar

9272163844
Mr. Lokesh Pralhad 

Pawar
9665440355

4 Aurangabad
Smt. Gangawane Sadhana 

Digambar
9890400908 Shri.Sanjay Pawar

9421305445/7

083305441
Shri.Sandeep Tayde 9021529221 Shri.Aniruddha Kale 9850568267 Shri.Suni Nawle 7588854711

5 Beed Vacant Vacant
SUHAS MANOHARRAO 

KULKARNI 
9420017539

Mr. Faroqui Fasiyoddin 

Rafiyoddin 
9970991323

Mr. Chavan Navnath 

Vitthalrao
9011725638 ---- Vacant

6 Bhandara Vacant Vacant Mr. Manoj Yerne 9860277604 9764890080 8275299043 9423605925

7 Buldhana Mr Tale Pramod Pralhad 9011103484 Mr.Gajanan Deshmukh
9970181999, 

9404265338
Mr.Sandip Raut 8888113577 Mr.Bhagwat Kavhale 9922243469 Mrs.Ashwini Vaishnav

9860684966, 

9834664191

8 Chandrapur
Mr. Pangantiwar Sumant 

Baburao
9420753825 Mr. Niranjan Mangrulkar

9822279483, 

7507707866
Vacant NA

Nasima Begum Sk. S. 

Anwar
9890976024 Vacant NA

9 Dhule Miss Patil Shital Ramrao 9860267740 Patil Vilas Baburao 9011143368 Patil Nitin Sudhakar 9923115917
Mrs Galankar Gauri 

Charuhas
7709007089

Shevatkar Sachin 

Jagnnath
9823158001

10 Gadchiroli
MR. Bhandekar Mahesh 

Diwakar
9423620353 vacant Vacant Mr. Hanmant Nalge 9767827654 Vacant vacant vacant Vacant

11 Hingoli Vacant Vacant Mr. Choudhari Dnyaneshwar 9420464455 Ashish Shyam Patil 7020920292 Tina Govindram Kundnani 7020853039 Sanjay Shrirang Pawar 8030884383

12 Jalgaon
Mr. Pahurkar Sanjay 

Shantaramji

8623067846

9404779700
vaccant vaccant Mrs. Shubhangi Patil

7841091508

7972945165
Mr. Mahozzim Khan

8007984900

8999150712
Mr. Girish Gade 8698931809

13 Jalna Vacant Vacant Mr. Rajesh Gaikwad 9422192152 Mrs. Tanuja Patil 9923532607 Vacant Vacant Mr. Vilas Kamble 9021857643

14 Kolhapur Miss Shipurkar Deepa Suresh 9881253088 Mr.Niranjan K.Deshpande 8275571177 Mrs.Shilpa Ashtekar 9371652069 Mrs.Manisha L Mane 9665883553
Mrs.Pallavi N 

Deshapande
9822458614

15 Latur Vacant Vacant Mr. Bipin Borde 8805068063
Mr. Dattatray Bhimrao 

Mane
9766302077

Mr. Shivaji Baliram 

Jadhav
9730850348 Mr. Govind Sakhare 9822999209

16 Nagpur Smt. Fale Tanuja Dilip 9422331475 Vacant Vacant Madhuri G. Giri 9527443196 Bhushan Ruikar 9175181013 Rutuja M. Mahajan 9405145970

DAPCU Staff Contact List



17 Nanded
Dr. Kuldeep Malikarjun 

Ankushe
9850978036 Vacant Vacant

Shrinivas Sadashivrao 

Amilkanthwar
9922124919 Vacant

Laxman Bharatrao 

Mavade
7774890001

18 Nandurbar Mr. Mandlik Nitin Kashinath 9822343863 Mr.Vishwas M.Suryawanshi 9421480675 Somnath Wayfalkar 9405229274 Narendra Sulakshane 7588686492 Jitendra Suryawanshi 7767085996

19 Nashik
Mr. Pardeshi Yogesh 

Bharatsing
9922327487 Mrs. Sunita Borse 9421500380 Mrs. Yogita Khadangale 9604334457 Mr. Shailesh Patil 7028381187 Vacant

Mr. Narendra Patil 8888810393

20 Osmanabad
Mr. Kadam Uddhav 

Dhondiram
9511652228

Mr. Mahadev Haribhau 

Shingare

9767085191 / 

7709372828

Mr. Mahadev Achutrao 

Shitole
9890123950 Vacant Vacant Vacant

21 Parbhani Mr. Lolge Devendra Vijayrao
9970443165/7

020636737

Mr. Chandrakant Panditrao 

Yadav

9096970785/9

552040804/98

22325732

Mr. Pradeep Laxmanrao 

Choudhari
9403222229

Mr. Sandeep 

Vishwanath Ghode
9404865277

Mrs. Usha Ganesh 

kakde
9175438586

22 Pune
Sudhir Saravade

ADD. Charg. 
9822267406 Sudhir Saravade 9822267406 Vikas Pansare 8149624704 Deepali Dhoke 8857802794 Vacant Vacant

23 Raigad Mr. Mane Sanjay Dnyandev
7350593355,  

7798087999
Mr. Navnath Lahanu Labade 9922362013

Mrs.Rashmi Makarand 

Sunkale
7719084445

Mr.Ravindra Eknath 

Kadam
9527029249

Smt. Sampada 

Vishwanath Malekar
9225717250

24 Ratnagiri Vacant Vacant Mr.Sachin Vishnu  Patil 8668751113 Vacant Vacant
Smt.Sheetal Sujeet 

Keer
9422545999

Mr.Nitesh Nandkumar 

Patil
9404156733

25 Sangali Mr. Sawant Vivek Vasantrao 9970072304 Mr.Pramod Sankpal

8805281555/7

709441555/86

68339852

Mr.Dipak Chougule 9921633287 Smt.Nilofar Mulla 9970324839 Mr.Vinod S.Mane 9527809843

26 Satara Mr. Bhosale Hemant Suresh 9822559583 Mr.Pundlik N.Patil 9822933787 Vinay Ashokrao Panchwagh 9665264039 Smt.Mayuri J.Yadav 9657966019 Vacant Vacant

27 Solapur Mr. Bhusari Bhagwan Sitaram 8888045305 Mr. Krishna B. Sakat 9881681828 Mr. Dinesh D. Rathod 9890567808 Vacant Vacant

28 Thane Mr. Gadhave Ratan Parbat
9421161333 / 

9270505055

1) Mr.Ashok Deshmukh 

(Thane-1)

2) Mrs. Nilima Patil (Thane-

2) 

 

1) 

9960550504/ 

7588056253/ 

7972958113

2) 9987838620

3) 

08999852981

Mr.Ravindra A. Vishe 9167212141 Mr.Mahendra K. Jadhav 8446442636 Mrs.Anushka Parab 777689559

29 Wardha Vacant Vacant Nurul Hak Sheikh Baba
9021838099/ 

9511755144
Manish Manohar Kute 9022237469

Amit Ramesh 

Karmankar 
8446368187

30 Yavatmal Vacant Preeti Deepak  Das 
7840954475/9

325689743
Vacunt Ravindra S. Kolhe 9850523081 Veena V. Sangvikar 9146532216

31 Gondia Mr. Sanju Jenekar Mr. Sanju Jenekar 9860910123

32 Sindhudurg NA. Mr. Sunil Dhonukase 9923833793

33 Washim Mr. ravi Bhise Mr. ravi Bhise 9404725438

34 Palghar Prafullata Churi
8999852981/ 

9987838620


